Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 4
Data Sheet
Cisco 7600 Series Router
   Cisco
7613
 Chassis

EN50082-1
Table 1
Cisco 7613 Chassis Ordering Information
Part Number Description
CISCO 7613 Cisco 7613, 13-slot chassis (includes fan module, mounting kit, cable guide) with Cisco
Catalyst 6500 Series Supervisor Engine 2 with MSFC-2 (WS-C6K-S2U-MSFC2 with 512 MB
DRAM), 64 MB PCMCIA Flash memory, single AC or DC power supply, Cisco IOS Service
Provider software, and Inter-domain Routing License (AC bundles include power cord)
7613-AC-BUN CISCO 7613 chassis bundle, as listed above, 4000W AC power supply (US or International
options, 30A circuit required)
7613-DC-BUN-2500W CISCO 7613 chassis bundle, as listed above, with 2500W DC power supply
Spare Units (denoted by “=”)
CISCO7613= Cisco 7613 chassis, mounting kit, and cable guide
WS-CAC-4000W-US= Spare AC power supply for CISCO7609 chassis (requires 30A circuit) US/Japan cord
attached
WS-CAC-4000W-INT= Spare AC power supply for CISCO7609 chassis (requires 30A circuit) International cord
attached
WS-CDC-2500W= Spare DC 2500W Supply
WS-C6513-RACK= Cisco Catalyst 6513 Rack Mount Kit and Cable Organizer, spare
WS-C6K-13SLOT-FAN Cisco 7613 fan tray, spare
Corporate Headquarters
Cisco Systems, Inc.
170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, CA 95134-1706